

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kaunualii Highway, Guardrail And Shoulder Improvements, Hanapepe To Mana PROJECT NO.: STP-050-1(25) ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Waimea DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star Bulletin: December 18, 2002 TYPE CODE: SFTY Garden Island: December 18, 2002 BIDS OPENED: January 16, 2003 LENGTH OF PROJECT: Various Locations COMPLETION TIME: Seventy (70) Working Days				SUN INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED		NIU CONSTRUCTION, INCORPORATED		** AINA SITE CONSTRUCTION, INCORPORATED		KOGA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INCORPORATED		** GLOBAL SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INCORPORATED		JAS. W. GLOVER, LIMITED		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
202.0412	Removal of Type 'G' Terminal End	9	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 284.00	\$ 2,556.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
202.0413	Removal of Type BCT Terminal End	12	EACH	400.00	4,800.00	448.00	5,376.00	455.00	5,460.00	450.00	5,400.00	550.00	6,600.00	480.00	5,760.00	900.00	10,800.00
202.0430	Removal of Guardrail and Steel Posts	4,800	LF	9.50	45,600.00	10.60	50,880.00	11.00	52,800.00	10.00	48,000.00	5.75	27,600.00	11.34	54,432.00	16.00	76,800.00
203.1000	Roadway Excavation	1,230	CY	50.70	62,361.00	49.00	60,270.00	122.75	150,982.50	150.00	184,500.00	165.00	202,950.00	225.00	276,750.00	150.00	184,500.00
209.0100	Water Pollution And Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	50,000.00	F.A.	50,000.00	F.A.	50,000.00	F.A.	50,000.00	F.A.	50,000.00	F.A.	50,000.00	F.A.	50,000.00
304.1110	Aggregate Base	887	CY	114.75	101,783.25	109.00	96,683.00	135.50	120,188.50	150.00	133,050.00	120.00	106,440.00	140.00	124,180.00	180.00	159,660.00
401.0400	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	814	TON	169.25	137,769.50	168.00	136,752.00	204.00	166,056.00	200.00	162,800.00	350.00	284,900.00	232.00	188,848.00	250.00	203,500.00
507.0100	Steel Bridge Railing (Bike Railing)	488	LF	55.00	26,840.00	62.00	30,256.00	59.00	28,792.00	60.00	29,280.00	90.00	43,920.00	60.00	29,280.00	120.00	58,560.00
606.3130	Guardrail, Strong Post With W-Beam	4,200	LF	19.50	81,900.00	21.80	91,560.00	21.00	88,200.00	20.00	84,000.00	32.00	134,400.00	37.00	155,400.00	36.00	151,200.00
606.3131	Guardrail, Strong Post With W-Beam (8' Posts)	375	LF	20.00	7,500.00	22.40	8,400.00	22.00	8,250.00	20.00	7,500.00	35.00	13,125.00	46.00	17,250.00	40.00	15,000.00
606.5000	Guardrail, Strong Post Modified Thrie-Beam (Transition To Bridge Rail)	400	LF	136.30	54,520.00	100.80	40,320.00	152.00	60,800.00	190.00	76,000.00	100.00	40,000.00	217.00	86,800.00	250.00	100,000.00
606.5002	Guardrail, Strong Post Modified Thrie-Beam With Base Plate	388	LF	216.10	83,846.80	269.90	104,721.20	232.00	90,016.00	300.00	116,400.00	175.00	67,900.00	505.00	195,940.00	550.00	213,400.00
606.7010	Terminal Section, Modified Type 'G' With Rounded End	12	EACH	1,400.00	16,800.00	1,568.00	18,816.00	1,495.00	17,940.00	1,500.00	18,000.00	2,000.00	24,000.00	1,700.00	20,400.00	2,200.00	26,400.00
606.7010	Terminal Section, Type Fleet-350	29	EACH	2,700.00	78,300.00	3,024.00	87,696.00	2,882.00	83,578.00	3,000.00	87,000.00	3,500.00	101,500.00	3,850.00	111,650.00	4,000.00	116,000.00
621.4103	Reflector Marker (RM-3), With Steel Post	12	EACH	90.00	1,080.00	101.00	1,212.00	101.00	1,212.00	100.00	1,200.00	175.00	2,100.00	110.00	1,320.00	150.00	1,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kaunualii Highway, Guardrail And Shoulder Improvements, Hanapepe To Mana PROJECT NO.: STP-050-1(25) ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Waimea DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star Bulletin: December 18, 2002 TYPE CODE: SFTY Garden Island: December 18, 2002 BIDS OPENED: January 16, 2003 LENGTH OF PROJECT: Various Locations COMPLETION TIME: Seventy (70) Working Days				SUN INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED		NIU CONSTRUCTION, INCORPORATED		** AINA SITE CONSTRUCTION, INCORPORATED		KOGA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INCORPORATED		** GLOBAL SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INCORPORATED		JAS. W. GLOVER, LIMITED		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
621.4104	Reflector Marker (RM-4), With Steel Post	16	EACH	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00
621.5100	Regulatory And Warning Signs (10 Sq. Ft. Or Less) With Post	2	EACH	245.00	490.00	274.40	548.80	275.00	550.00	300.00	600.00	406.00	812.00	290.00	580.00	350.00	700.00
621.5200	Regulatory And Warning Signs (Greater Than 10 Sq. Ft.) With Post	4	EACH	460.00	1,840.00	515.00	2,060.00	515.50	2,062.00	500.00	2,000.00	525.00	2,100.00	550.00	2,200.00	600.00	2,400.00
621.6100	Type A Route Marker Assembly	2	EACH	235.00	470.00	263.00	526.00	527.00	1,054.00	250.00	500.00	600.00	1,200.00	300.00	600.00	600.00	1,200.00
621.6200	Type B Route Marker Assembly	1	EACH	435.00	435.00	487.00	487.00	487.00	487.00	500.00	500.00	600.00	600.00	500.00	500.00	800.00	800.00
621.7100	Construction Sign With Two Posts	16	EACH	460.00	7,360.00	515.00	8,240.00	515.50	8,248.00	500.00	8,000.00	720.00	11,520.00	1,050.00	16,800.00	1,000.00	16,000.00
645.2000	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	32,000.00	F.A.	32,000.00	F.A.	32,000.00	F.A.	32,000.00	F.A.	32,000.00	F.A.	32,000.00	F.A.	32,000.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10 Percent of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of This Item and Force Account Items.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	52,307.00	L.S.	32,775.00	L.S.	38,350.00	L.S.	59,970.00	L.S.	90,000.00	L.S.	85,000.00	L.S.	135,000.00
A. SUM OF ALL ITEMS					\$ 852,252.55		\$ 864,339.00		\$ 1,011,822.00		\$ 1,111,800.00		\$ 1,251,642.00		\$ 1,460,790.00		\$ 1,567,120.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kaunualii Highway, Guardrail And Shoulder Improvements, Hanapepe To Mana																	
PROJECT NO.: STP-050-1(25)																	
ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Waimea																	
DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star Bulletin: December 18, 2002 TYPE CODE: SFTY Garden Island: December 18, 2002				SUN INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED		NIU CONSTRUCTION, INCORPORATED		** AINA SITE CONSTRUCTION, INCORPORATED		KOGA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INCORPORATED		** GLOBAL SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INCORPORATED		JAS. W. GLOVER, LIMITED		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	
BIDS OPENED: January 16, 2003 LENGTH OF PROJECT: Various Locations																	
COMPLETION TIME: Seventy (70) Working Days																	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
A. SUM OF ALL ITEMS (Brought Forward)					\$ 852,252.55		\$ 864,339.00		\$ 1,011,822.00		\$ 1,111,800.00		\$ 1,251,642.00		\$ 1,460,790.00		\$ 1,567,120.00
B. EITHER FURNISH FOREIGN STEEL NOT TO EXCEED MINIMAL AMOUNT (INSERT "0") OR FURNISH FOREIGN STEEL IN EXCESS OF MINIMAL AMOUNT (25% x A)					\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00
C. AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS					\$ 852,252.55		\$ 864,339.00		\$ 1,011,822.00		\$ 1,111,800.00		\$ 1,251,642.00		\$ 1,460,790.00		\$ 1,567,120.00
** Bid Rejected 1.) AINA SITE CONSTRUCTION, INCORPORATED - Failure To Sign "Statement Of Affirmation And Acknowledgement Of Disadvantage Business Enterprise (DBE) Requirements" Form. 2.) GLOBAL SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INCORPORATED - Invalid Bid Bond, Supplied "Surety Bid Bond" for Different Project. I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids opened for this project. Christine Yamasaki, Project Manager 2/3/03 Date																	